



# **BP240V33 - External 240V Tower Battery Pack for select Tripp Lite UPS Systems**

MODEL NUMBER: BP240V33





#### **Highlights**

- Extends runtime of compatible Tripp Lite UPS Systems with 240VDC external battery connection
- Provides daisy-chain capability
- · Hardwire installation
- Compliant with the Federal Trade Agreements Act (TAA) for GSA Schedule purchases

### **Package Includes**

- BP240V33 external battery pack
- · Warranty information
- Instruction manual

### **Description**

Tripp Lite's BP240V33 tower external battery pack offers extended battery runtime when used in conjunction with compatible Tripp Lite UPS systems. Includes heavy gauge cabling for hardwire installation. Multiple BP240V33 battery packs can be daisy-chained to the UPS for even longer extended run operation.

COMPATIBLE UPS SYSTEMS - SU20K3/3, SU30K3/3 and other Tripp Lite UPS systems that specify the use of this battery pack.

#### **Features**

- Offers extended-run UPS operation when used in conjunction with compatible Tripp Lite UPS systems
- Supports upright tower installation
- Includes heavy gauge cabling for hardwire installation
- Multiple BP240V33 battery packs can be daisy-chained to the UPS for even longer extended run operation

## **Specifications**

OVERVIEW	
UPC Code	037332121233
INPUT	
Input Phase	Single-Phase
BATTERY	
Expandable Runtime	Yes
DC System Voltage (VDC)	240
UPS Connection	Hardwire (Cables included, 5 ft. length, 4 gauge)





Typical Battery Lifespan	4-6 years typical (North America)
PHYSICAL	
Material of Construction	Steel
Rack Height	oU
External Battery Pack Form Factor	Tower
Form Factors Supported	Tower
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	22.25 x 24.00 x 39.25
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	56.52 x 60.96 x 99.70
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	611.00
Shipping Weight (kg)	277.14
Unit Dimensions (hwd / in.)	20.000 x 17.500 x 35.500
Unit Dimensions (hwd / cm)	50.8 x 44.5 x 90.2
Unit Weight (lbs.)	575
Unit Weight (kg)	260.82
WARRANTY & SUPPORT	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	1-year limited warranty

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States https://tripplite.eaton.com © 2024 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.